Cariboo
Regional
District

Grants for Assistance Application ¢

South Cariboo and District of 100 Mile House ipa00 Mile House
ariboo Hegisna Dis rm,l

Tuesday September 20th 2022 3:10 PM %Cii;h';( """"""""""
SEP 2§ 2077

Reforraci To ... DO
Name of Organization: 100 Mile House Hot July Nigh r & Bi 114 AT e

Mailing Address: 7526 Burgess Rd. Lone Butte, BC VOK 1X3
Telephone (office): _ email: cars@hotjulynights.ca

Purpose of Organization: To organize and host an event focused on all aspects of transportation and
rovi tic show in 100 Mile House one time per year where vehicle enthusiasts and hobbyi
come together and share ideas, knowledge, vehicles and opinions in a public venue. Facilitate the
establishment of mutually beneficial relationships with vehicle owners, the city of 100 Mile House and
ommumty enthusiasts and local busmgsg Work in conjunction with clubs through BC and surrounding
i / fi estions and encourage the sharing of good wil
fellowshno derived from owning a vehicle or and engaging in such social and other events in harmony with
the society's general objectives.

How long has the organization operated in the community? 3
BC Society Registration Number: S0074004

Federal Charitable Registration Number:

Chairperson’s name: | IGcINGEGE
Telephone:_ email: |IIIEIGEEEEEEEE
Treasurer or Financial Officer's name: NG
Telephone: _ email: cars@hotjulynights.ca
Date of your last Annual General Meeting (AGM): 11/14/2021
Previous Grant from CRD amount: $ 1500.00

Current Grant Requested from CRD: $ 3000.00

1. What plans has your organization made to fund its activities over the next 3-5 years?

Corporate Sponsorship. registration of event dues, sale of apparel. grants.



2. If your organization charges user fees/memberships/admission, attach your current fee structure.

3. What are your organization’s specific goals and objectives for this year? How do they differ
from previous years?

The specific goal of this event is to bring people from other communities from all over BC. other provinces,
the USA to 100 Mile House and surrounding areas to support local business. promote tourism currently and
in the future, Participants come for a minimum of 3 days, booking hotels. eating in restaurants, supporting
all local business in our area. Little difference from past years but hoping that each year is just a little better,
more organized. more fun and making the show bigger.

4. Who does your organization serve?

The organization and event services the entire South Cariboo area. The event promotes tourism and
supports business from one end of the South Cariboo to the other.

5. Does your organization receive a rental subsidy from the CRD? No
If so, how much? $

6. Does your organization receive any benefit from permissive tax exemption? No
If so, how much? $

7. Does your organization use CRD owned facilities? No_
If so, which ones?

8. How will you indicate that the CRD is contributing to your organization?

The CRD and District contribute by supporting the event, being part of the committee, assist with grants
and organization of the event, help with street or park set up and take down and any other support that is
requested.

PROJECT SUMMARY SHEET

1. Brief Description of Proposed Use of Grant Being Applied For:

The grant will assist in general costs of the show such as cost of website, administration costs. costs of
event set up and take down. Plagues efc.



2. How do you know there is a need for this service/project in our community?

In the past this event has brought into the community an estimated amount of 1/2 million dollars. The event
in the past has brought in an excess of 300 cars with 2/3rds from out of town for a minimum of 3 days. Many
staying a week or 2 before or after the event. In addition, the event brings in 100's of spectators to the area.
The economic impact to our local businesses. hotels, gas stations, restaurants. local stores is substantial.
With the mills shutting down, covid and many other factors, the economy in our community is slowing and
this event will in the end assist with local business's being able to remain open.

3. Is your agency applying for funds from other levels of government or other sources for this
project?

Yes

4. Would you still be able to complete the project if you do not receive the other funds applied
for?

Yes

5. Please describe the impact of this application being denied or approval of an amount less than
requested.

If demed, the event will proceed but could affect the guallty of the event effectmg future support fo the IocaI

Pr 0|ected revenue to the local community is in the 100 of thousands. The better the show the more chance
that vehicle enthusiasts will come to our area again. to visit. fo buy, to retire.

6. Start date of the project: 7/14/2023 End date for the project: 7/16/2023

7. Please describe the key activities that will take place to complete the project and any
associated timelines.

The work on this event will start as early as November of 2022 and will continue until after the July 14-16
event, The committee will work on ensuring there is many activities available to those visiting, businesses
willing to open, activities available and engage both not for profit and local business to participate.

8. Please provide a detailed financial budget for the project.

9. Please explain how you will measure and evaluate the impact of this project on the community
and how will you determine if it was successful?

We will determine the events success by the number of patticipants visiting our community and
participating in the event. The number of hotels/motels/resorts booked/gas stations/restaurants/increase in
business for local companies. the increase of tourism throughout the summer of 2023 and future years,
Additional note: We moved the date by a week in order to remove conflicts with other larger car shows. We
have also gone out to all of the registered participants and businesses of the 2022 Show who sponsored
the show to obtain feedback on what could be improved.



| confirm: *

{+ THE INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE.

Date: Signature: (President/Chairperson) @
9/20/2022 il |

Please attach minutes, list of Directors, and Financial Statements * 9

File Name

f‘ Annual General Meeting Hot July Nights November 14 2021.pdf
: 221.8 KB

A final report for your last grant received MUST be included with this submission, if not
previously submitted.

File Name

' @ Hot July Nights CRD Grant Report 2022.pdf
j 221.1 KB

If your organization charges user fees/memberships/admission, attach your current fee
structure,

File Name

@ Hot July Nights Executive 2022 2023.pdf
409.6 KB



Please provide a detailed financial budget for the project. *
File Name
. Tentative Budget HJN 2023. pdf
399.3 KB



Annual General Meeting Hot July Nights November 14, 2021 Basement 100 Mile Anglican Church
Welcome by Chair

~ Thank you to Jim Williscroft for setting up meeting room.

Call to order 1pm.

Minutes of last meeting.

As this is the first official AGM there are no minutes.

Last meeting held was April 14, 2021 directors meet at the South Cariboo Arena parking lot
to make a decision on the 2021 hot july nights show. Decision made to cancel.

Treasures report

Jane reported 15,155.99 in bank

Full report on bank charges any bills paid by Jane.
Thank you Jane for all your hard work.

Move to adopt treasures report by Phil second Sharon
approved

Discussion held on constitution.
Pres and Vice 2 year terms.
Secretary and Treasure 1 year alternating terms.

Committe reports

Jane on registration needs all info regarding cost of all events including T shirts to post on web
by Jan. Janes budget for 2022 HJN alsmost 24,000.00

Marty reported on Clubs coming to HIN event. Lots of excitment and enthusiasm throughou
the Province.

Jim reported on fundraising basically on hold since last year due to cancellation.

He will start his fundraising again now we have a date.

Donna will send an invitation to caterers to give proposal for a dinner at the dinner and
dance proposed for July 16.

Donna will also contact Greg Aiken to do bar. ‘

Marty will contact Greg Fry regarding music and PA for weekend.

All will report back at next meeting.

Jane will look into directors and all insurance for HIN

Donna will check chamber insurance to see if it will cover any of HIN

Date of HIN July 15, 16, 17 2022,

Election of officers

Pres Mary Nominated by Sharon second Jim

Approved

Vice Pres Jim Nominated by Marty Second Phil

Approved



Secretary
Sharon nominated by Donna Second Phil

Approved

Treasurer Vacant at this time
Jane volunteered to look after financials till Treasurer appointed

Approved

Directors

Jane nominated Ross Montaini Second Jane
Approved

Marty nominated Phil Second Jane
Approved

Jane Nominated Alvin Second Sharon
Approved

Marty nominated Donna Second Sharon
Approved

Sharon moved elections close

Date of next meeting will be set by Sharon.

Sharon moved adjournment at 2:10 pm



September 20, 2022

Cariboo Regional District
Suite D, 180 N Third Avenue
Williams Lake, BC

V2G 2A4

Attention: Lore Schick
Deputy Corporate Officer/Executive Assistant

Dear Lore Schick,

Re: Hot July Nights 2022 Grant for Assistance Report
File Number 1850-20-01

Our sincerest thanks for your financial grant support of $1500.00 to the 2022 Hot July Nights Car Show.

Funds raised were used for entertainment, advertising, trophies, prizes, and goodie bags for each
participant.

The 3 day show held July 15 to July 17, 2022 was a great success, bringing in over 300 cars with more
than half coming from out of town and we speculate 7 to 10,000 spectators. All hotels/motels were
busy, restaurants with wait times for the entire 3 days, businesses indicating increased revenues.

This year there was more than one reason for the success, 2 difficult years of solitude and cancellation
of so many events of which many embraced the activities of the entire weekend, but primarily the
hundreds of thousands of dollars it brought to the town because of this event.

We supported the businesses, the not for profits associations, local entertainment, and the community
at large. '

Advertising for the grants were displayed on our advertising boards, our website at
www.hotjulynights.ca, on facebook, trophies and in the Free Press.

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me directly. Again, thank you
for your support.

Sincerely,

Treasurer
Hot July Nights Car Show



Hot July Nights Executive:

Society # 50074004

DONNA BARNETT

ROB FRY

DAN JACKSON

ROSS MONTAINI

PHIL POGUE

TED SHIELDS

ALVIN STROHMAIER *

JIM WILLISCROFT

Trevor Embree

Kelly Cutler

Ken Schmidt




2023 Hot July Nights Budget

Show Costs Comment Expenditure
Administration Website 310.08
Email 41.95
BC Societies Annual Fee 55
Banking Fees 40.76
Administrative supplies (paper, ink etc) 1265.04
Insurance Insurance 3 Day Show Insurance 850
NAACC Insurance Requirement 15 times 5.00 75
Permits (no permit costs in 2022)
Security ‘ 1327.2
Rentals Rotary Stage 250
100 Mile Community HaII Saturday 540
100 Mile Community hall - Sunday - Washrooms only 150
Portapotties 2020 quote 509.25
Tables & chairs 750.4
Meeting rental 25
Advertizing Includes Free Press, Cariboo Radio, Vista Radio 1040.29
Printing Posters Etc (not including small administrative print) 397.7
Signage Sponsor Signs 1250.86
Entertainment Equipmennt & Bands 5142.5
Camping Camping - Elders Camground for July 15, 16 17 300
Other Events/Entertainment  |Dinner/Dance 4947.67
Movie theatre 215
Transportation 500
Prizes Prize cost including main prize and purchases 7635.87
Plaques/Trophies Dash Plaques/Trophies/Plaques 2402.4
Dash Plaques including all engraving
Apparel T Shirt Purchase 4078.1
includes volunteers & Corporate sponsorshlp
Forecasted Budget for 2023 34100.07




2022 Financials

Show Costs Comment Expenditur Paid Cash prizes
Early Bird

Pre-costs Pre-registration Prize Poker Run
Walking Poker |
Grand Prize

Administration

Website

Total

BC Societies Annual Fee

Purchased

Banking Fees

Prizes

Additional Bank Fees

Cheques ordered

Total

Ink, paper, envelopes, card holder

Ink, folders, paper clips

Entertainment

Ink

Cariboo Radio

Ink, paper, 50/50 tickets, USB Stick

Kordaroy

Ink & clips

Mark Allan

Ink/Paper/Pens

Trish Chung

Photocopy Paper

Jason - Piano

Envelopes

Total

Insurance 3 Day Show Insurance - quoted 3

NAACC Insurance Requirement 15 times 5.

Website

Car Cookie Cutters

Permits (no permit costs in 2022)

Total

Postage stamps & mailing plaques to spons:

Societies
Security
Bins for ballots and raffle Bank Fees
Rentals Rotary Stage Total
100 Mile Community Hall 435 deposit - Sat
100 Mile Community hall - Sunday - Washr Insurance
Portapotties 2020 quote
Tables & chairs Total
(Tents provided by Chamber & Cruzers) Admin
Park Rental if needed
Church Rental for December HIN Meeting
Advertizing Free Press

(Note: Lorne Derkson MLA paid 326.03)

Free Press - Visitors Guide

Free Press - 2 weeks 1/2 page (lorne paying

100
500
325
4000
4925

481.58
1151.36
401.98
675.95
2710.87

2467.5
1500
500
500
175
5142.5

310.08
41.95
352.03

55

67.49
40.75
108.24

476

75

551
194.52
118.1
110.26
32.41
1433
142.76
243.98
40.28



Cariboo Radio promoting dance

Vista Radio

Printing

Photocopying (See above administration)

Free Press - Printing Posters Total

Free Press - Printing Posters

Dinner Tickets

il

Printing for voter cards & registration for v Photocopy/

Poker Run/Rod Run Printing & Design Printing

Signage

Sponsor Signs Total

Sponsor Signs (Russ Martin)

HIN Signage repairs (Ken Schmidt) Security

Other signage Total
Entertainment |Rob Fry Rentals

Kordaroy

Mark Allan

Trish Chung - Terra U

Jason - Piano

Camping - Elders Camground for July 15, 16

Other Events

108 Golf Resort - Friday Total

Entertainment

Farmers Market - Friday

A & W Meet & Greet Friday Dinner/Dance

RC Flying Club Show - Saturday Donated back

11 “

RC Flying Club Static Show - Sunday

Dinner/Dance - Saturday (170 Tickets)

Dance expenses re: decorations/table cloth Total

Dinner/Dance Tablecloths

Movie theatre

Transportation Trophies/

| |Plaques

Prizes

Grand Prize (Barret Jackson)

Rod Run

Poker Run

Walking Poker Run

Guess a part

Napa - Chain Saw & Leaf Blower

Generator (performance charged cost plus Total

Canadian Tire - prizes

Tasco - prizes T Shirts

11.2
57.43
52.64
117.9

1264.78

112
162.5
123.2
397.7

1327.2
1327.2

250

540
509.25
750.4
25

300

215
2589.65

4689.95
179.1
154.53
78.62
5102.2

787.5
324.96
260.41

33.6

873.6

58.8

39.48

24.05
2402.4

2158.63
1124.82



Goodie Bags

Additional items if required

(Hoping local business will donate contents

Total

Plaques/Trophies

Dash Plaques

Dash Plaques - Burgham Custom Engraving

Signage

Certificate Frames for sponsor thanks

Do More - Annual Trophies (3)

Printing certificates - Heritage

Awards - Burgham Custom Engraving

Total

Thank you cards

Awards - Burgham Custom Engraving

Do More - Plaques for Annuals

Apparel

Corporate Sponsor T Shirts

Advertising

Sale of T Shirts should offset Cost

T Shirt Costs S to XL equals 11.19

T Shirt Costs XXL to XXXL 14.55

Prices include 1 print small or large

T Shirts

Total

Volunteer T Shirts

Additional T Shirts

2 additional T Shirts (Chemo & pre reg who

make it)

Total

Additional t shirts

Pending

Bank Balance as of Nov 28

Note:

Monthly bank dues 1st of each month

22607.52
3.75

539.46

44.78
210.41
4078.1

730.24
345
540.89
175.62
1791.75

352.01
326.03
110.25
252
1040.29

34184.19

500

34338.73
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