Grants for Assistance Application



South Cariboo and District of 100 Mile House

100 Mile House
Cariboo Regional District
File No. 1850 - 20
SOUTH
SEP 2 0 2027

Tuesday September 20th 2022 3:10 PM

Referred To	DCO

Name of Organization: 100 Mile House Hot July Nights Car & Bike Show Society	
Mailing Address: 7526 Burgess Rd. Lone Butte, BC V0K 1X3	

Telephone (office): email: cars@hotjulynights.ca

Purpose of Organization: To organize and host an event focused on all aspects of transportation and provide a static show in 100 Mile House one time per year where vehicle enthusiasts and hobbyists can come together and share ideas, knowledge, vehicles and opinions in a public venue. Facilitate the establishment of mutually beneficial relationships with vehicle owners, the city of 100 Mile House and community enthusiasts and local business. Work in conjunction with clubs through BC and surrounding provinces/states for the exchange of ideas and suggestions and encourage the sharing of good will and fellowship derived from owning a vehicle or and engaging in such social and other events in harmony with the society's general objectives.

How long has the organization operated in the community? 3

BC Society Registration Number: <u>S0074004</u>

Federal Charitable Registration Number:

Chairperson's name:

Telephone: email:

Treasurer or Financial Officer's name:

Telephone: email: cars@hotjulynights.ca

Date of your last Annual General Meeting (AGM): <u>11/14/2021</u>

Previous Grant from CRD amount: \$1500.00

Current Grant Requested from CRD: \$3000.00

1. What plans has your organization made to fund its activities over the next 3-5 years?

Corporate Sponsorship, registration of event dues, sale of apparel, grants.

- 2. If your organization charges user fees/memberships/admission, attach your current fee structure.
- 3. What are your organization's specific goals and objectives for this year? How do they differ from previous years?

The specific goal of this event is to bring people from other communities from all over BC. other provinces, the USA to 100 Mile House and surrounding areas to support local business, promote tourism currently and in the future. Participants come for a minimum of 3 days, booking hotels, eating in restaurants, supporting all local business in our area. Little difference from past years but hoping that each year is just a little better, more organized, more fun and making the show bigger.

4. Who does your organization serve?

The organization and event services the entire South Cariboo area. The event promotes tourism and supports business from one end of the South Cariboo to the other.

5. Does your organization receive a rental subsidy from the CRD? No

If so, how much? \$_

6. Does your organization receive any benefit from permissive tax exemption? No

If so, how much? \$_

7. Does your organization use CRD owned facilities? No

If so, which ones?

8. How will you indicate that the CRD is contributing to your organization?

The CRD and District contribute by supporting the event, being part of the committee, assist with grants and organization of the event, help with street or park set up and take down and any other support that is requested.

PROJECT SUMMARY SHEET

1. Brief Description of Proposed Use of Grant Being Applied For:

The grant will assist in general costs of the show such as cost of website, administration costs, costs of event set up and take down. Plaques etc.

2. How do you know there is a need for this service/project in our community?

In the past this event has brought into the community an estimated amount of 1/2 million dollars. The event in the past has brought in an excess of 300 cars with 2/3rds from out of town for a minimum of 3 days. Many staying a week or 2 before or after the event. In addition, the event brings in 100's of spectators to the area, The economic impact to our local businesses, hotels, gas stations, restaurants, local stores is substantial. With the mills shutting down, covid and many other factors, the economy in our community is slowing and this event will in the end assist with local business's being able to remain open.

3. Is your agency applying for funds from other levels of government or other sources for this project?

Yes

4. Would you still be able to complete the project if you do not receive the other funds applied for?

Yes

5. Please describe the impact of this application being denied or approval of an amount less than requested.

If denied, the event will proceed but could affect the quality of the event effecting future support to the local area. This event will bring in business and some financial stability for all businesses in the South Cariboo. Projected revenue to the local community is in the 100 of thousands. The better the show the more chance that vehicle enthusiasts will come to our area again, to visit, to buy, to retire.

- 6. Start date of the project: 7/14/2023 End date for the project: 7/16/2023
- 7. Please describe the key activities that will take place to complete the project and any associated timelines.

The work on this event will start as early as November of 2022 and will continue until after the July 14-16 event. The committee will work on ensuring there is many activities available to those visiting, businesses willing to open, activities available and engage both not for profit and local business to participate.

- 8. Please provide a detailed financial budget for the project.
- 9. Please explain how you will measure and evaluate the impact of this project on the community and how will you determine if it was successful?

We will determine the events success by the number of participants visiting our community and participating in the event. The number of hotels/motels/resorts booked/gas stations/restaurants/increase in business for local companies, the increase of tourism throughout the summer of 2023 and future years. Additional note: We moved the date by a week in order to remove conflicts with other larger car shows. We have also gone out to all of the registered participants and businesses of the 2022 Show who sponsored the show to obtain feedback on what could be improved.

I confirm: *

THE INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Date:	Signature: (President/Chairperson)
9/20/2022	
Please attach minut	tes, list of Directors, and Financial Statements * 😯
File Name	
Annual Gener 221.8 KB	al Meeting Hot July Nights November 14 2021.pdf
A final report for your previously submitted	ur last grant received MUST be included with this submission, if not
File Name	
Hot July Night 221.1 KB	ts CRD Grant Report 2022.pdf
If your organization structure.	charges user fees/memberships/admission, attach your current fee
File Name	
Hot July Night	ts Executive 2022 2023.pdf

Please provide a detailed financial budget for the project. *

File Name



Tentative Budget HJN 2023.pdf 399.3 KB

Annual General Meeting Hot July Nights November 14, 2021 Basement 100 Mile Anglican Church

Welcome by Chair

Thank you to Jim Williscroft for setting up meeting room.

Call to order 1pm.

Minutes of last meeting.

As this is the first official AGM there are no minutes.

Last meeting held was April 14, 2021 directors meet at the South Cariboo Arena parking lot to make a decision on the 2021 hot july nights show. Decision made to cancel.

Treasures report
Jane reported 15,155.99 in bank
Full report on bank charges any bills paid by Jane.
Thank you Jane for all your hard work.
Move to adopt treasures report by Phil second Sharon approved

Discussion held on constitution.

Pres and Vice 2 year terms.

Secretary and Treasure 1 year alternating terms.

Committe reports

Jane on registration needs all info regarding cost of all events including T shirts to post on web by Jan. Janes budget for 2022 HJN alsmost 24,000.00

Marty reported on Clubs coming to HJN event. Lots of excitment and enthusiasm throughou the Province.

Jim reported on fundraising basically on hold since last year due to cancellation.

He will start his fundraising again now we have a date.

Donna will send an invitation to caterers to give proposal for a dinner at the dinner and dance proposed for July 16.

Donna will also contact Greg Aiken to do bar.

Marty will contact Greg Fry regarding music and PA for weekend.

All will report back at next meeting.

Jane will look into directors and all insurance for HJN

Donna will check chamber insurance to see if it will cover any of HJN

Date of HJN July 15, 16, 17 2022.

Election of officers

Pres Mary Nominated by Sharon second Jim

Approved

Vice Pres Jim Nominated by Marty Second Phil

Approved

Secretary
Sharon nominated by Donna Second Phil

Approved

Treasurer Vacant at this time
Jane volunteered to look after financials till Treasurer appointed

Approved

Directors Jane nominated Ross Montaini Second Jane Approved Marty nominated Phil Second Jane

Approved

Jane Nominated Alvin Second Sharon

Approved

Marty nominated Donna Second Sharon

Approved

Sharon moved elections close

Date of next meeting will be set by Sharon.

Sharon moved adjournment at 2:10 pm

September 20, 2022

Cariboo Regional District Suite D, 180 N Third Avenue Williams Lake, BC V2G 2A4

Attention: Lore Schick

Deputy Corporate Officer/Executive Assistant

Dear Lore Schick,

Re:

Hot July Nights 2022 Grant for Assistance Report

File Number 1850-20-01

Our sincerest thanks for your financial grant support of \$1500.00 to the 2022 Hot July Nights Car Show.

Funds raised were used for entertainment, advertising, trophies, prizes, and goodie bags for each participant.

The 3 day show held July 15 to July 17, 2022 was a great success, bringing in over 300 cars with more than half coming from out of town and we speculate 7 to 10,000 spectators. All hotels/motels were busy, restaurants with wait times for the entire 3 days, businesses indicating increased revenues.

This year there was more than one reason for the success, 2 difficult years of solitude and cancellation of so many events of which many embraced the activities of the entire weekend, but primarily the hundreds of thousands of dollars it brought to the town because of this event.

We supported the businesses, the not for profits associations, local entertainment, and the community at large.

Advertising for the grants were displayed on our advertising boards, our website at www.hotjulynights.ca, on facebook, trophies and in the Free Press.

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me directly. Again, thank you for your support.

Sincerely,

Treasurer Hot July Nights Car Show

	Hot July Nights Executive:
	Society #50074004
	DONNA BARNETT
_	ROB FRY
•	DAN JACKSON
	·
	ROSS MONTAINI
	PHIL POGUE
	TED SHIELDS
•	ALVIN STROHMAIER
	ALVIN STRONWAIER
	JIM WILLISCROFT
	Trevor Embree
	Kally Cutler
	Kelly Cutler
	Ken Schmidt

2023 Hot July Nights Budget

Show Costs	Comment	Expenditure
Administration	Website	310.08
	Email	41.95
	BC Societies Annual Fee	55
	Banking Fees	40.76
	Administrative supplies (paper, ink etc)	1265.04
Insurance	Insurance 3 Day Show Insurance	850
	NAACC Insurance Requirement 15 times 5.00	75
	Permits (no permit costs in 2022)	
	Security	1327.2
Rentals	Rotary Stage	250
	100 Mile Community Hall Saturday	540
	100 Mile Community hall - Sunday - Washrooms only	150
	Portapotties 2020 quote	509.25
-	Tables & chairs	750.4
	Meeting rental	25
Advertizing	Includes Free Press, Cariboo Radio, Vista Radio	1040.29
Printing	Posters Etc (not including small administrative print)	397.7
Signage	Sponsor Signs	1250.86
Entertainment	Equipmennt & Bands	5142.5
Camping	Camping - Elders Camground for July 15, 16, 17	300
Other Events/Entertainment	Dinner/Dance	4947.67
Other Events/ Effect tallifficate	Movie theatre	215
-	Transportation	500
Prizes	Prize cost including main prize and purchases	7635.87
Plaques/Trophies	Dash Plaques/Trophies/Plaques	2402.4
Dash Plaques	including all engraving	<u> </u>
Apparel	T Shirt Purchase	4078.1
	includes volunteers & Corporate sponsorship	1.070.1

2022 Financials

Show Costs	Comment	Expenditur	Daid	Cash prizes	
SHOW COSES	Comment	Expenditui	raiu	Early Bird	100
Pre-costs	Pre-registration Prize	100	100	Poker Run	500
Pie-costs	rie-iegistration riize	100	100	Walking Poker I	325
				Grand Prize	4000
Administration	Website	310.08	310.08		4000 4925
Auministration	vebsite	41.95			4323
	BC Societies Annual Fee	55		Purchased	481.58
	Banking Fees	40.76		Prizes	1151.36
	Additional Bank Fees	67.49		-	401.98
	Additional bank i ces	07.43	07.43		675.95
	Cheques ordered	194.52	194.52	Total	2710.87
	Ink, paper, envelopes, card holder	118.1			
	Ink, folders, paper clips	110.26		Entertainment	
	Ink	32.41		Cariboo Radio	2467.5
	Ink, paper, 50/50 tickets, USB Stick	143.3		Kordaroy	1500
	Ink & clips	142.76		Mark Allan	500
	Ink/Paper/Pens	243.98	243.98	Trish Chung	500
	Photocopy Paper	40.28	40.28	Jason - Piano	175
	Envelopes	11.2	11.2	Total	5142.5
	Insurance 3 Day Show Insurance - quoted 3-	476	476		
	NAACC Insurance Requirement 15 times 5.0	75	75	Website	310.08
	Car Cookie Cutters	57.43	57.43		41.95
	Permits (no permit costs in 2022)			Total	352.03
	Postage stamps & mailing plaques to spons	117.9	117.9		
				Societies	55
	Security	1327.2	1327.2		
	Bins for ballots and raffle	52.64	52.64	Bank Fees	67.49
					40.75
Rentals	Rotary Stage	250	250	Total	108.24
	100 Mile Community Hall 435 deposit - Satu		540		
	100 Mile Community hall - Sunday - Washro			Insurance	476
	Portapotties 2020 quote	509.25			75
	Tables & chairs	750.4	750.4	Total	551
	(Tents provided by Chamber & Cruzers)			Admin	194.52
	Park Rental if needed				118.1
	Church Rental for December HJN Meeting	25	25		110.26
				4	32.41
Advertizing	Free Press			1	143.3
	(Note: Lorne Derkson MLA paid 326.03)				142.76
	Free Press - Visitors Guide	352.01			243.98
	Free Press - 2 weeks 1/2 page (lorne paying	326.03	326.03		40.28

	Cariboo Radio promoting dance	110.25	110.25		11.2
	Vista Radio	252	252		57.43
					52.64
Printing	Photocopying (See above administration)				117.9
	Free Press - Printing Posters	112	112	Total	1264.78
	Free Press - Printing Posters	162.5	162.5		
	Dinner Tickets	123.2	123.2		
	Printing for voter cards & registration for ve			Photocopy/	112
	Poker Run/Rod Run Printing & Design			Printing	162.5
					123.2
Signage	Sponsor Signs	730.24	730.24	Total	397.7
	Sponsor Signs (Russ Martin)	345	345		
	HJN Signage repairs (Ken Schmidt)	175.62	175.62	Security	1327.2
	Other signage	540.89	540.89	Total	1327.2
Entertainment	Rob Fry	2467.5	2467.5	Rentals	250
	Kordaroy	1500	1500		540
	Mark Allan	500	500		509.25
	Trish Chung - Terra U	500	500		750.4
	Jason - Piano	175	175		25
	Camping - Elders Campround for July 15, 16,	300	300		300
					215
Other Events	108 Golf Resort - Friday	0		Total	2589.65
Entertainment	Farmers Market - Friday	0			
	A & W Meet & Greet Friday	0		Dinner/Dance	4689.95
	RC Flying Club Show - Saturday	0		Donated back	179.1
	RC Flying Club Static Show - Sunday	0			154.53
	Dinner/Dance - Saturday (170 Tickets)	4689.95	4689.95		78.62
	Dance expenses re: decorations/table cloth	179.1	179.1	Total	5102.2
	Dinner/Dance Tablecloths	78.62	78.62		
	Movie theatre	215	215		
	Transportation	154.53	154.53	Trophies/	787.5
				Plaques	324.96
Prizes	Grand Prize (Barret Jackson)	4000	4000		260.41
	Rod Run	0			33.6
	Poker Run	500	500		873.6
	Walking Poker Run	325	325		58.8
	Guess a part	0			39.48
	Napa - Chain Saw & Leaf Blower	481.58	481.58		24.05
	Generator (performance charged cost plus p	1151.36	1151.36	Total	2402.4
	Canadian Tire - prizes	401.98	401.98		
	Tasco - prizes	675.95	675.95	T Shirts	2158.63
					1124.82

]	539.46
Goodie Bags	Additional items if required			1	44.78
_	(Hoping local business will donate contents)				210.41
				Total	4078.1
Plaques/Troph	ies			1	
Dash Plaques	Dash Plaques - Burgham Custom Engraving	787.5	787.5	Signage	730.24
	Certificate Frames for sponsor thanks	324.96	324.96		345
	Do More - Annual Trophies (3)	260.41	260.41		540.89
	Printing certificates - Heritage	33.6	33.6		175.62
	Awards - Burgham Custom Engraving	873.6	873.6	Total	1791.75
	Thank you cards	58.8	58.8		
	Awards - Burgham Custom Engraving	39.48	39.48		
	Do More - Plaques for Annuals	24.05	24.05		
Apparel	Corporate Sponsor T Shirts			Advertising	
Дриге	Sale of T Shirts should offset Cost			Advertising	352.01
	T Shirt Costs S to XL equals 11.19				326.03
	T Shirt Costs XXL to XXXL 14.55			1	110.25
	Prices include 1 print small or large				252
	T Shirts	2158.63	2158.63	Total	1040.29
	Volunteer T Shirts	1124.82	1124.82	1	
	Additional T Shirts	539.46	539.46	1	
	2 additional T Shirts (Chemo & pre reg who	44.78	44.78		
	make it)			Total	34184.19
	Additional t shirts	210.41	210.41		
				Pending	500
		34338.73	34338.73		
				-	

34338.73

Bank Balance as of Nov 28 22607.52

Note: Monthly bank dues 1st of each month 3.75